PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3220914

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| HUAPING TANG | 01/06/2015 |
| ZHIQIANG CHEN | 01/06/2015 |
| CHUANXIANG TANG | 01/06/2015 |
| HUAIBI CHEN | 01/06/2015 |
| YUANJING LI | 01/06/2015 |
| ZIRAN ZHAO | 01/06/2015 |
| YAOHONG LIU | 01/06/2015 |
| SHANGMIN SUN | 01/06/2015 |
| XINSHUI YAN | 01/06/2015 |
| ZHANFENG QIN | 01/06/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NUCTECH COMPANY LIMITED |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | 2ND FLOOR, BLOCK A, TONGFANG BUILDING, SHUANGQINGLU, HAIDIAN DISTRICT |
| City: | BEIJING |
| State/Country: | CHINA |
| Postal Code: | 100084 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14582069 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-576-0200

Email: Isun@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER

Address Line 2: EIGHTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

PATENT 503174299 REEL: 034933 FRAME: 0601

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 97779-928753 (000200US) |
|--|-------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | CHARLES W. GRAY |
| SIGNATURE: | /Charles W. Gray/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/10/2015 |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif | |

PATENT REEL: 034933 FRAME: 0602 107550806

;

Attorney Docket No.: IEE140062-US

ASSIGNMENT OF NON-PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION

THIOL

WHEREAS, Huaping TANG, Zhiqiang CHEN, Chuanxiang TANG, Huaibi CHEN, Yuanjing LI, Ziran ZHAO, Yaohong LIU, Shangmin SUN, Xinshui YAN and Zhanfeng QIN, citizens of China, residing at 2nd Floor, Block A, Tongfang Building, Shuangqinglu, Haidian District, Beijing 100084, China, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified non-provisional patent application:

Title of Invention:

X-RAY FLUOROSCOPIC IMAGING SYSTEM

Application No.:

14/582,069

Filing Date:

December 23, 2014

WHEREAS, NUCTECH COMPANY LIMITED, located 2nd Floor, Block A, Tongfang Building, Shuangqinglu, Haidian District, Beijing 100084, China, and TSINGHUA UNIVERSITY, located Qing Hua Yuan, Haidian District, Beijing 100084, China, hereinaster referred to as "Assignces," are desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignees all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignees and Assignees' successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignees, but at Assignees' expense, (a) cooperate with Assignces in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignees lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignees, or Assignees' successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated: 2515-1-6

Ma Plag Tong Huaping TANO

Dated: 2815-1.6

This your Chen Zhiqiang CHEN

Dated: 2015. 1.6

Chuanxiant TANG

PATENT REEL: 034933 FRAME: 0603 Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: TEE140062-US

Daled: 2015 - 1 - 6

Deled: 1-6

Dated: 2015-1-6

Dated: 2013-1-6

Dated: 1015-1-6

Dated: 2015.-1-6

Dated: 2015 - 1 - 6

Huaibi CHEN

Ziran ZHAO Ziran ZHAO

lin you hong Yaohong LIU